

	Paid	Paid	Bal
Sept. 7-1924 Amount carried forward	539.61	530.50	9.11
" " " Sunday Morn. Collection	1.81		10.92
" 13 " Rev. G. L. Brandenburg Sal.		10.00	9.92
" 14 " Wm. Fisher	10.00		10.92
" 14 " Ward Little	5.00		15.92
" 14 " John M. Manama	5.00		20.92
" 14 " R. M. Hunter	5.00		25.92
" 14 " Gleaners Class	20.00		45.92
" 14 " Mrs. Anna Hynes	5.00		50.92
" 15 " Floyd Ames	5.00		55.92
" 15 " Harry Peterson	20.00		75.92
" 15 " Thomas Gray	10.00		85.92
" 16 " Borrowed at State Bank	135.00		220.92
" 16 " Rev. G. L. Brandenburg Sal. in full		220.00	92

Receiv Paid Bal.

Sept. 22 <sup>nd</sup>	Balance carried forward		92	92
" "	Ray Anderson		875	967
" "	King Courier class		35.00	44.67
" "	Bank on note			96
			35.00	
Oct. 1-24	Ladies Aid Society		10.00	19.67
" 5 "	Sunday Morning Coll.		139	21.06
" 9 "	War. State Bank on note			11.06
			10.00	
" 19 "	Mrs Tella Tribbett		10.00	21.06
" " "	Wiley Tribbett		5.00	26.06
" " "	Mrs Belle Custer		3.00	29.06
" " "	Geo. Cook		5.00	34.06
" " "	Mrs Mary Cox		5.00	39.06
" " "	Mable Carr		1.25	40.31
" " "	Charles Irons		5.00	45.31
" " "	Arthur Paddock		5.00	50.31
" 17 "	L. N. Little Moving Co.			38.31
			12.00	
" " "	Rev. Israel Hatton sal.		25.00	13.31
" " "	" O. T. Martin			3.31
			1.00	
" 19 "	Sunday Morning Coll.		2.00	5.31
Nov. 2 "	" " "		1.35	6.66
" 5 "	Ladies Aid Society		13.40	20.06
" 7 "	War. State Bank on note			.06
			2.00	
" 9 "	Sunday Evening Coll.		2.62	2.68
" 14 "	Marion Holloway		1.00	12.68
" 16 "	Sunday Morning Coll.		1.99	14.67
" 16 "	" Evening "		2.40	17.07
" 21 "	T. B. Turnipseed		1.00	27.07
			139.00	112.00
				27.07

	Receipt	Paid	Bal.
Nov. 23-1924 Amount carried forward	139.07	112.00	27.07
" " " Sunday Morning Coll.	1.88		28.95
" " " Allie Boots	6.00		34.95
" " " Ray Linderson	12.50		47.45
" " " Paul Boots	5.00		52.45
" " " Henry Walliner	7.50		59.95
" " " Lyman Reese	1.00		60.95
" 26.. Rev. Israel Hatton Salary		55.00	5.95
Nov. 30.. Sun. Morning Coll.	1.75		7.70
Dec. 3.. Ladies Aid Society	10.00		17.70
" 4.. Bank on Note	3.50	10.00	7.20
" 14.. S. A. Nyker	5.00		12.20
" " " Geo. Makoy	5.00		17.20
" " " Walter Schoen	5.00		22.20
" " " Hannah Royer	5.00		27.20
" " " D. T. Shere	5.00		32.20
" 14.. Sunday Morning Coll.	1.50		33.70
" 16.. Johnson Acetylene Gas Co.		5.50	28.20
" " " Rev. Israel Hatton Salary		25.00	3.20
" 28.. Sunday Morning Coll.	.29		3.49
" " " Rev. Israel Hatton	3.50		7.49
Jan. 11-25 Sunday Morning Coll.	1.41		8.90
" 11 " Mrs. Israel Hatton	.50		9.40
" 11 " Raymond Cook	1.00		10.40
" 16.. J. A. Boddack	10.00		20.40
" 16.. Rev. Hatton Salary		20.00	4.40
" 25.. Sunday Morning Coll.	1.20		1.60
	229.10	217.50	1.60

	Rec'd	Red.	29 Bal.
Jan 25-1925 Amount carried Forward	229	102	2750
" " Mrs Israel Hatton	50		210
Feb 8 " Sunday Morning Coll.	134		344
" " Mrs. Israel Hatton	50		394
" 15 " Sunday Morning Coll.	223		617
" " Charles R. More	100		717
" 20 " Frank Peterson	500		1217
" 21 " Metzger Lumber, & Coal Co. for shingles		165	1052
" 22 " Mrs. Israel Hatton	50		1102
" " Sunday Morning Coll.	221		1323
Mar 4-25 Wiley Tribbett	500		1823
" " Floyd Ames	400		2223
" " Belle Tenster	350		2573
" " Lloyd Thompson	100		2673
" " Mary Cox	200		2873
" " Alta Cox	1000		3873
" " Fred Carroll	200		4073
" " Charles Irons	500		4573
" " Wilson Hudson	250		4823
" 6 " Rev. Israel Hatton Sal.		4500	323
" 7 " Marion Holloway	500		823
" 22 " Sunday Morning Coll	90		913
" " Mrs Israel Hatton	50		963
" " Mrs. Annie Boots	1000		1963
" 7 " Sun. Morning Coll.	115		2078
" " Mrs. Israel Hatton	50		2128
28 " Rev. Israel Hatton Salary		2000	128
	295	932	2914
		15	128

	<u>Rec'd</u>	<u>Paid</u>	<u>Bal.</u>
April 5-25 Amount carried forward	295.48	294.15	1.23
" " " Sun. Morning Collection	3.33		4.56
" 13 " Hannah Royer	5.00		9.56
" 9 " Grant Cook	10.00		19.56
" 17 " George Mahoy	5.00		24.56
" 18 " Rev. Israel Hatton Sal.		20.00	4.56
" " " D. T. Shere	5.00		9.56
" 19 " Mrs. Israel Hatton	1.00		10.56
" " " Sun. Morning Coll.	2.30		12.86
" 23 " T. B. Turnipseed	10.00		22.86
" " " Martha Turnipseed	10.00		32.86
" 29 " Walter Schoen	5.00		37.86
" " " C. Ward Little	5.00		42.86
" " " Annie Lykes	2.00		44.86
" 30 " Rev. O. T. Martin		20.00	24.86
May 3 " Sunday Morning Coll.	1.72		26.58
" " " Mrs. Israel Hatton	.50		27.08
" 6 " Mr. C. Warren for H. Goble Co.	2.00		29.08
" " " Ladies Aid Society	10.00		39.08
" 9 " Nat. State Bank on Note		15.00	24.08
" 10 " Rev. Israel Hatton Sal.		25.00	0.08
" 10 " Ray Anderson	13.25		13.33
" " " Henry Walliser	7.50		20.83
" 17 " Sun. Morning Coll.	1.68		22.51
" " " Mrs. Israel Hatton	.50		23.01
" " " Mrs. Belle Tenster	3.00		26.01
" 18 " Rev. Israel Hatton		25.00	1.01
	400.21	399.15	1.06

May 18-1925 carried forward

" 22- " Wiley Triffett

" " " Floyd Ames

" " " Harry Smith

" " " Lloyd Thompson

" " " Ivern Harvey

" " " Ethel Conrad

" " " Harriett Maguire

" 31 " Sun. Morning Collection

" " " Mrs. Mable Irons

" " " Wilson Hudson

" " " Mrs. Hatton

June 20- Rev. Israel Hatton

" 21 " Sun. Coll.

" " " Annie Swisher

" " " Annie Slykes

" 23 " John M. Manama

" " " E. Ward Little

" " " D. T. Ghree

" " " Grant Cook

" " " S. A. Slykes

" 26 " J. A. Redback

" " " Rev. Israel Hatton

" " " Monroe Pittman

" " " Mrs. Mahoy

" " " Monroe Pittman

" 28 " Sun. Morn. Collection

	Rec'd	Paid	Bal
May 18-1925 carried forward	40.02	1999.15	1.06
" 22- " Wiley Triffett	3.00		4.06
" " " Floyd Ames	4.00		8.06
" " " Harry Smith	5.00		13.06
" " " Lloyd Thompson	1.00		14.06
" " " Ivern Harvey	5.00		19.06
" " " Ethel Conrad	2.00		21.06
" " " Harriett Maguire	1.00		22.06
" 31 " Sun. Morning Collection	12.00		23.26
" " " Mrs. Mable Irons	1.25		24.51
" " " Wilson Hudson	1.25		25.76
" " " Mrs. Hatton	.50		26.26
June 20- Rev. Israel Hatton		25.00	1.26
" 21 " Sun. Coll.	2.24		3.50
" " " Annie Swisher	1.00		4.50
" " " Annie Slykes	1.00		5.50
" 23 " John M. Manama	5.00		10.50
" " " E. Ward Little	5.00		15.50
" " " D. T. Ghree	5.00		20.50
" " " Grant Cook	2.00		22.50
" " " S. A. Slykes	5.00		27.50
" 26 " J. A. Redback	5.00		32.50
" " " Rev. Israel Hatton		25.00	7.50
" " " Monroe Pittman		2.85	4.65
" " " Mrs. Mahoy	1.00		5.65
" " " Monroe Pittman	3.00		8.65
" 28 " Sun. Morn. Collection	1.05		9.70
	464.70	452.00	9.70

	Rec'd	Pay'd	Bal
June 28 - 1925 - Amount carried forward	461.70	452.00	9.70
" " " Mrs Israel Hatton	50		10.20
July 12 - Sun. Morning Coll.	65		10.85
" 25 - Mrs Martha Hollowell	50		15.35
" 26 - Sun. Morning Coll.	2.00		17.35
Aug 8 - Ind. Mutual Coy. Ins. Co.	7.00		24.35
" " Chester Cook		3.75	20.60
" 20 - Hannah Ryer	10.00		30.60
" 8 - Reid Coddack	5.00		35.60
" 21 - Rev. Israel Hatton		35.00	0.60
Sept 2 - Wiley Tribbett	5.00		5.60
" " Belle Custer	5.50		11.10
" " George Cook	10.00		21.10
" " Lloyd Thompson	2.25		23.35
" " Lynn Cox	5.00		28.35
" " Mable Dross	2.50		30.85
" " Harriett McBuire	50		31.35
" " Wm. Shumaker	1.00		32.35
" " Frank Cook	1.00		33.35
" " Sarah C. Cook	1.00		34.35
Sept 6 Sunday morn. Coll	10.50		44.85
" " Marion Holloway	10.00		54.85
" " Charles Dross	10.00		64.85
" " Mary A. Mills	5.00		69.85
" " Mrs Hatton	1.00		70.85
" 7 - Rev. Israel Hatton		30.00	40.85
	552.65	520.75	31.90

	Recd	Paid	Bal.
Sept. 10 - 1925 amount carried forward	552.65	520.75	31.90
" " " M. E. Turnipseed	10.00		41.90
" " " Mary S. Clifton	2.50		44.40
" " " Mrs. Geo. Boots	10.00		54.40
" " " Allie Boots	5.00		59.40
" " " L. + B. Keese	2.00		61.40
" " " T. B. Turnipseed	5.00		66.40
" 12 " Sat Little	5.00		71.40
" " " Monroe Pittman	5.00		76.40
" " " Burlington State Bank on note		49.96	26.44
" 13 " Thos. W. Gray	1.00		36.44
" " " A. T. Ghere	5.00		41.44
" 17 " Mrs. Harriett Maguire	1.00		42.44
" " " Monroe Pittman	2.00		44.44
" " " Irwin Harvey	5.00		49.44
" " " Harold Carr	2.50		51.94
" " " Geo. Mahoy	5.00		56.94
" " " Mrs. Geo. Mahoy	1.00		57.94
" " " Roy S. Haggoner	10.00		67.94
" " " J. M. Paddock	10.00		77.94
" " " J. A. Ward	10.00		87.94
" " " Mrs. S. A. Dykes	5.00		92.94
" 20 " Sun. Morning coll.	1.36		94.30
" " " Mrs. Israel Hatton	3.00		100.30
" " " Annie Dykes	1.00		101.30
" " " Mr. + Mrs. Brock	5.00		106.30
" " " Walter Schoen	20.00		126.30
	699.01	570.07	126.30



	Rec'd	Paid	Bal.
Sept. 20-25 Ammount carried forward	697.01	570.71	126.30
" " " H. H. Peterson	220.00		146.30
" " " Ray Anderson	10.00		156.30
" " " Joshua Saidla	10.00		166.30
" " " Wiley Tribbett	2.00		168.30
" " " Hannah Royer	5.00		173.30
" " " C. Ward Little	5.00		178.30
" 25 " Webb Branstetter	5.00		183.30
" " " Floyd Ames	4.00		187.30
" " " Wm. Vannice & Son	2.00		189.30
" " " Homer Clifton	5.00		194.30
" " " Allie Boots	4.64		198.94
" " " Lyman Reese	.90		199.84
" " " Mr. & Mrs. Noah Brock	5.00		204.84
" " " Mrs. Mahoy	3.00		207.84
" " " Wilson Hudson	5.35		213.19
" " " John Royer	2.00		215.19
" " " Ethel Conrad	2.00		217.19
" 26 " Reid Paddock	4.00		221.19
" " " Raymond Cook	3.00		224.19
" " " Haven Mahoy	1.00		225.19
" " " Rev. C. J. Martin		1.00	214.19
" 27 " Wilson Hudson	.70		215.89
" " " Carl Peterson	1.00		216.89
" " " Ray Mornin	5.00		221.89
" " " Paul Boots	5.00		226.89
" 28 " Lannet Purdue	1.00		227.89
	808.60	580.71	227.89

Sep 28 1925 - amount carried forward  
 " " " Grant Cook  
 " " " W. T. Mahoy  
 " " " Sunday collection  
 " " " Ladies Aid Society  
 " " " Archie Boots  
 " " " Rev. Israel Hatton Conf. Chm.  
 " " " Burlington State Bank Borrowed  
 " " " Rev. Israel Hatton Salary  
 " " " Adult Bible Class  
 " 29 " J. A. Paddock  
 " " " Bar. State Bank on Note  
 " 30 " Wm. Fisher

Rec'd	Paid	Bal.
808.60	580.71	227.89
3.00		230.89
5.00		235.89
.11		236.00
20.00		256.00
6.00		261.00
	99.50	162.50
25.00		187.50
	175.00	12.50
9.00		21.50
4.00		25.50
	25.00	00.50
5.00		5.50

884.71 / 879.21 / 5.50

	Revd	Paul	Bob
Oct. 1 1925 Balance carried forward	5.00		5.00
" 18 " Sunday Morning Coll.	.80		5.80
" " " Mrs. Israel Hatton	.50		6.30
" " " Mrs. Chas. Irons	.50		6.80
" 23 " Metzger Linn. + Coal Co. for coal		5.60	1.20
Nov. 1 " Sunday Morning Coll.	.63		1.83
" " " Mrs. Israel Hatton	.50		2.33
Nov. 15 " Sunday Morning Coll.	.80		3.13
" " " Mrs. C. C. Irons	.50		3.63
" " " Henry Walliser	2.50		11.13
" 21 " Johnson Acetylene Gas Co.		5.50	5.63
" 22 " C. W. Little	5.00		10.63
" " " Marion Holloway	5.00		15.63
" 27 " Mrs. Annie Swisher	1.00		16.63
" " " Grant Cook	15.00		31.63
" " " Walter Schoen	5.00		36.63
" " " Chas. W. Schoen	2.50		39.13
" " " S. W. Dykes	5.00		44.13
" " " D. T. Greer	5.00		49.13
" " " Arthur Suddack	10.00		59.13
" 28 " Rev. Israel Hatton		55.00	4.13
" 29 " Sunday Morning Coll.	.85		49.83
" " " Mrs. Israel Hatton	1.00		50.83
Dec. 13 " Sun. Morning Coll.	1.11		7.09
" " " Mrs. Israel Hatton	.50		7.59
Jan 30 " Ray Anderson	11.03		18.62
" 5 " Rev. Israel Hatton Sal.		15.00	3.62
	84.92	81.10	3.62

Rec'd Paid Bal

Jan. 5-1926	Carried forward	84.92	81.10	3.62
" 12-	Hannah Royer	10.00		13.62
" 10 "	Sun. Morning Coll.	95		14.57
" "	Mrs. Israel Hatton	50		15.07
" 13 "	Marion Holloway	5.00		20.07
" 14 "	N. T. Shere	5.00		25.07
" 15 "	Transfer From Bld Fund	5.62		30.69
" 15 "	Rev. O. T. Martin		15.00	15.69
" "	Mrs. Anna Dykes	.50		16.19
" "	S. A. Dykes	5.00		21.19
" "	T. B. Turnpseed	10.00		31.19
" "	Mrs. M. C. Turnpseed	10.00		41.19
" "	A. S. Boots	2.00		43.19
" "	Paul Boots	1.00		53.19
" "	Mrs. George Boots	5.00		58.19
" 16 "	Rev. Israel Hatton		55.00	3.19
" 17 "	Sunday Morning Coll.	1.10		4.29
" "	Mrs. Israel Hatton	50		4.79
" "	Mrs. Olive Paddock	.50		5.29
" "	Sun. Evening Coll.	.90		6.19
" 23 "	" Morning "	1.46		7.65
" "	Mrs. Israel Hatton	.50		8.15
" "	" Olive Paddock	.50		8.65
" 29 "	J. A. Ward	10.00		18.65
Feb. 6 "	Wiley Tribbett	5.00		23.65
" "	Floyd Ames	6.00		29.65
" "	L. A. Harvey	5.00		34.65
		185.75	151.10	34.65

	Recd	Paid	Bal
Feb. 6-1926 amount carried forward	183.75	157.10	37.65
" " " George Cook	5.00		39.65
" " " Lloyd Thompson	5.00		44.65
" " " Mary Cook	2.50		47.15
" " " Alta Cox	2.50		49.65
" " " Charles Irons	2.50		52.15
" " " Keener Irons	5.00		57.15
" " " Rev. Israel Hatton Sal.		50.00	7.15
" 7 " Sunday Morning Coll.	15.00		8.65
" " " Mrs. Israel Hatton	1.00		9.65
" " " Olive M. Paddack	.50		10.15
" 20 " Cook & Crowder		.80	9.35
" 21 " Sun. Morning Coll.	1.00		10.35
" " " Olive M. Paddack	.50		10.85
Mch 21 " Sunday Morning Coll.	.45		11.30
" " " Olive M. Paddack	1.00		12.30
" " " Mrs. Israel Hatton	.50		12.80
Apr 3 " Rev. Israel Hatton		10.00	2.80
" 4 " Annie Hynes	10.00		12.80
" 7 " Ladies Aid Society	30.00		42.80
" 8 " Rev. Israel Hatton		40.00	2.80
" 18 " Sunday Morning Coll	1.75		4.55
" " " Mrs. Israel Hatton	.50		5.05
" " " Olive Paddack	.50		5.55
" " " D. J. Shere	5.00		10.55
" " " C. W. Little	5.00		15.55
" " " Raymond Cook	5.00		20.55
	272.51	251.90	20.61

	Rec'd	Paid.	Bal.
April 18-1926 Commant carried forward	272.51	251.90	20.61
" " " N. M. Brock	5.00		25.61
" " " J. H. McManama	5.00		30.61
" 24 " Rev. Israel Hatton Sal.		30.00	.61
May 1 " Wiley Tribbett	10.00		10.61
" 2 " Sunday Morning Coll.	97		115.8
" " " Mrs. Israel Hatton	1.00		125.8
" " " Olive M. Paddock	49		130.7
" 16 " Sunday Morning Coll.	2.18		152.5
" " " Olive M. Paddock	.57		157.6
" " " Marion Holloway	5.00		207.6
" 18 " Floyd Ames	3.00		237.6
" " " Charles Custer	7.50		312.6
" " " John H. Royer	2.00		332.6
" " " Mary E. Cox	2.50		357.6
" " " Alta Cox	2.50		382.6
" 19 " J. A. Paddock	10.00		482.6
" " " Mrs. H. F. Royer	5.00		532.6
" " " Geo. Mahoy	10.00		632.6
" 22 " Rev. Israel Hatton		60.00	32.6
" 30 " Sun. Morning Coll.	1.30		45.6
" " " Mrs. Israel Hatton	1.00		55.6
June 8 " Mrs. Geo. Boots	5.00		105.6
" " " Allie Boots	12.50		230.6
" " " T. B. Turnipseed	10.00		330.6
" " " Martha Turnipseed	5.00		380.6
" 11 " Rev. O. T. Martin	-	20.00	180.6
	379.96	361.90	18.06

	Rec'd	Paid	Bal.
June 11-1926 carried Forward	379.96	361.90	18.06
" " " Rev. Israel Hatton		15.00	3.16
" 13 " Sun. Morning Coll.	1.50		4.56
" " " Mrs. Israel Hatton	.50		5.06
" " " Mrs. Olive Paddock	1.00		6.06
" 27 " Sun. Morning Coll.	2.01		8.07
" " " Mrs. Israel Hatton	.50		8.57
" " " Mrs. Olive Paddock	.50		9.07
July 3 " Harry Smith	5.00		14.07
" " " Chas. E. Drons	2.50		16.57
" 4 " Ray Anderson	12.50		29.07
" 6 " Rev. Israel Hatton		29.00	.07
" 25 " Sunday Morning Coll.	2.15		2.22
" " " Mrs. Israel Hatton	1.00		3.22
" " " " Olive Paddock	1.00		4.22
" " " Mrs. H. F. Royer	5.00		9.22
Aug 17 " Adam Edrick		.90	8.32
" 22 " Sun. Morning Coll.	.93		9.25
" " " Mrs. Israel Hatton	1.00		10.25
" " " " Olive Paddock	1.00		11.25
" 28 " June Boots	3.00		14.25
" " " Mrs. Geo. Boots	5.00		19.25
" " " Thos. Turnipseed	10.00		29.25
" " " M. E. Turnipseed	5.00		34.25
" " " M. E. Holloway	10.00		44.25
" " " D. T. Ghre	5.00		49.25
" " " Rev. Israel Hatton		46.00	3.25
	456.05	452.80	3.25

Aug. 29 - 1926 Carried Forward  
 " " " Monroe C. Pittman  
 Sept. 4 " George Mahoy  
 " 7 " Paul Boots  
 " " " Allie Boots  
 " 12 " Mary Mills  
 " " " Monroe C. Pittman  
 " " " Wiley Grubbett  
 " " " Frank Peterson  
 " " " Mrs. C. E. Irons  
 " 16 " Henry Walliser  
 " " " Rev. O. T. Martin  
 " " " Reid Paddock  
 " " " Charles Schoen  
 " " " C. W. Little  
 " " " Noah Brock  
 " 5 " Sun. Morning Coll.  
 " 16 " Thomas R. Morin  
 " 19 " Sun. Morning Coll.  
 " " " Olive M. Paddock  
 " " " Mrs. Israel Hatton  
 " " " Walter Schoen  
 " " " Mrs. Mable Irons  
 " " " J. W. Harvey  
 " " " Roy Staggner  
 " " " H. C. Cochran  
 " " " Wilson C. Hudson

Rec'd.	Paid.	Bal.
956.05	<del>452.89</del>	2.25
5.00		82.5
10.00		182.5
10.00		282.5
6.00		342.5
5.00		392.5
5.00		442.5
5.00		492.5
2.00		512.5
2.63		538.8
15.00		68.88
	13.00	55.88
10.00		65.88
2.50		68.38
18.00		78.38
10.00		88.38
1.00		89.38
5.00		94.38
67		95.05
1.00		96.05
1.00		97.05
25.00		122.05
1.00		123.05
3.00		126.05
10.00		136.05
20.00		156.05
10.00		166.05
631.85	465.80	166.05



	Rec'd	Pa'd	Bal.
Sept 1926 Carried forward	631.85	465.80	166.05
" " " King Karius Klass	25.00		191.05
" 20 " Rev. Israel Hatton		95.00	96.05
" 22 " Thos. W. Gray	10.00		106.05
" 23 " Lynn Cox	5.00		111.05
" " " Charles Irons	5.00		116.05
" " " Fred Carroll	2.00		118.05
" " " Floyd E. Ames	3.00		121.05
" " " Horner Irons	5.00		126.05
" " " Charles Custer	7.50		133.55
" " " Alta Cox	5.00		138.55
" 25 " Webb Bramletter	5.00		143.55
" " " Harley Conrad	1.00		144.55
" " " Adult Bible Class	25.00		169.55
" " " Rev. Israel Hatton salary		50.00	119.55
" " " " " Conf. Claims		100.00	19.55
" 27 " J. A. Ward	10.00		29.55

	Rec'd	Paid	Bal.
Oct. 1 - 1926 Bal. carried forward	29.33		29.55
" 17 " Sun. Morning toll.	1.75		31.30
" " " Joshua Saidla	.50		31.80
" " " Olive M. Paddock	1.50		32.80
" 29 " Walter Burgin Mov. Exp		11.00	21.80
" 31 " Sun. Morning toll	1.50		23.30
" " " Joshua Saidla	.50		23.80
" " " Olive M. Paddock	.50		24.30
Nov. 13 " Rev. E. M. Keenan Sal.		24.00	.30
" 14 " Sun. Morning toll.	1.92		1.92
" " " Joshua Saidla	.50		2.22
" " " Olive M. Paddock	.50		2.72
" 28 " Sun. Morning toll.	1.40		4.12
" " " Joshua Saidla	.50		4.62
Dec. 12 " Olive M. Paddock	1.00		5.62
" 14 " S. A. Dykes	5.00		10.62
" " " Nancy Lanvorn	1.00		11.62
" 12 " Sun. Morning toll.	.70		12.32
" " " Joshua Saidla	.50		12.82
" 19 " Marion Holloway	1.00		22.82
" " " Mary Mills	1.50		24.32
" " " J. A. Paddock	5.00		29.32
" 21 " Rev. B. T. Martin Sal.		10.00	19.32
" 21 " T. B. Turnpseed	10.00		29.32
" " " Lyman Reese	1.00		30.32
" " " H. E. Evans	2.50		32.82
" " " Henry Wallin	3.00		35.82
	80.82	45.00	35.82

	Received	Paid	Balance
Dec. 21-1926 Carried forward	80.82	45.00	35.82
" " " Mrs. George Booth	5.00		40.82
" " " Martha Turnipseed	5.00		45.82
" " " Waley Tribbett	5.00		50.82
" " " Floyd Ames	3.00		53.82
" " " Charles Irons	2.50		56.32
" " " Mable Irons	1.25		57.57
" " " George Cook	15.00		72.57
" " " Lloyd Thompson	2.00		74.57
" " " Mary Cox	2.50		77.07
" " " Alta Cox	2.50		79.57
" " " Harley Conrad	2.00		81.57
" " " Homer Irons	5.00		86.57
" " " Rev. E.M. Kuonen Sal.		86.00	.57
" 22 " Monroe C. Pittman	5.00		5.57
" 26 " Olive M. Paddack	5.00		6.07
" " " Joshua Saidu	5.00		6.57
Jan. 2-27 P. C. Cochran	5.00		11.57
" 23 " Olive M. Paddack	1.00		12.57
" 30 " Mr. & Mrs Brock	10.00		22.57
" 9 " Sun. Morning Coll.	.55		23.12
" " " Joshua Saidu	.50		23.62
Feb. 6 " Sun. Morning Coll.	.64		24.26
" " " Joshua Saidu	.50		25.00
" " " Olive M. Paddack	.50		25.50
" 12 " Rev. E.M. Kuonen Sal.		15.00	10.50
" 20 " Sun. Morning Coll.	1.29		11.79
	157.85	146.00	11.79

	Rec'd	Exp'd	Bal.
Feb. 20-27 Carried Forward	157.85	146.00	11.85
" " " Olive M. Paddack	.50		12.35
" 21.. Levi Fisher	10.00		22.35
" 26.. Rev. E. M. Kueonen Sal.		15.00	7.35
" 27.. Joshua Saidla	.50		7.85
" " Sun. Morning Coll.	1.20		9.05
Mar. 6.. " Evening "	1.81		10.86
" " " Olive M. Paddack	.50		11.36
" 9.. Reid Paddack	1.00		12.36
" " John M. Manama	2.00		14.36
" " Geo. Makoy	5.00		19.36
" " Grant Cook	5.00		24.36
" 8.. Wiley Tribbett	5.00		29.36
" " Floyd Ames	5.00		34.36
" " Chas. Buxter	5.00		39.36
" " Char. Irons	2.50		41.86
" " Lloyd Thompson	2.00		43.86
" " Mary Cox	2.50		46.36
" " Alta Cox	2.50		48.86
" " Wilson Hudson	5.00		53.86
" 9.. J. A. Paddack	5.00		58.86
" " Rev. E. M. Kueonen Sal.		50.00	8.86
" 15.. Monroe C. Pittman		1.95	6.91
" " Mrs. Annie Dykes	10.00		16.91
" 19.. Rev. E. M. Kueonen Sal.		10.00	6.91
" 20.. Sunday Morning Coll.	.97		7.88
" " Joshua Saidla	.50		8.38
	231.13	222.95	8.18

	Rec'd	Paid	Bal.
Mch 20-1927 Amount carried forward	231.15	222.95	8.10
" " " Herbert Royer	7.00		15.10
" " " Olive M. Paddock	.50		15.60
Apr. 3 " Sunday Morning Coll.	1.84		17.44
" " " Ray Anderson	12.50		30.04
" " " Joshua Saidla	.50		30.54
" 5 " Rev. E. M. Kneonen Sal.		20.00	10.54
" 24 " A. J. Shere	5.00		15.54
" " " S. A. Dykes	5.00		20.54
" " " Olive M. Paddock	1.00		21.54
May 1 " Sunday Morning Coll.	.94		22.48
" " " Joshua Saidla	.50		22.98
" " " Olive M. Paddock	.50		23.48
" 2 " Rev. O. T. Martin Supt.		10.00	13.48
" 8 " Allen Boots	10.00		23.48
" 15 " Sunday Morning Coll.	1.61		25.09
" " " Mabel Shere	2.00		27.09
" " " Olive Paddock	.50		27.59
" 28 " Rev. E. M. Kneonen Sal.		20.00	7.59
" 29 " Sun. Morning Coll	.95		8.54
" " " Joshua Saidla	.50		9.04
" " " Olive M. Paddock	.50		9.54
" " " Marion Holloway	1.00		10.54
" " " Mary A. Mills by Alice Holloway	2.50		13.04
June 3. Belle Custer by Lehas. Custer	5.00		18.04
" " " Wilson Hudson	2.50		20.54
" " " Harley Conrad	2.00		22.54
	305.47	272.95	32.52

	Rec'd	Red	Bal
June 3 1929 Amount carried forward	305.00	0.00	32.52
" " " Wiley Tribbett	5.00		37.52
" " " Mary Cox	2.50		40.02
" " " Alta Cox	2.50		42.52
" " " John Irons	5.00		47.52
" " " Floyd Ames	5.00		52.52
" 11 " Monroe Pittman	3.00		55.52
" " " Rev. E. M. Kneonen Sal.		45.00	10.52
" 12 " Sunday Morning Col.	1.62		12.14
" " " Olive Paddack	.50		12.64
" " " Mable Shere	3.00		15.64
" 19 " Ray Anderson	7.50		23.14
" 25 " Rev. E. M. Kneonen Sal.		15.00	8.14
" 26 " Sun. Morning Col.	1.40		9.54
" " " Joshua Saida	.50		10.04
" " " Olive M. Paddack	.50		10.54
July 3 " Fred Carroll	2.00		12.54
" " " Carl Peterson	5.00		17.54
" " " Mrs. L. E. Irons	1.80		19.34
" 24 " Sun. Morning Col.	1.60		20.94
" 30 " Rev. E. M. Kneonen Sal.		15.50	5.44
" 31 " R. M. Dunbar	5.00		10.44
Aug 21 " Sun. Morning Col.	1.89		12.33
Sept 3 " Olive M. Paddack	2.00		14.33
" 4 " Sun. Morning Col.	.85		15.18
" " " M. E. Holloway	5.00		20.18
" 8 " Mrs. Cook	.25		20.43
	368.88	347.95	209.3

Sept. 8-1927 carried forward

.. " " C. W. Little  
 .. " " J. H. McManama  
 .. " " J. A. Hard  
 .. " " Emily A. Brock  
 .. " " W. F. Mahony  
 .. " " Walter Schoerer  
 .. 9 " J. A. Paddock  
 .. 10 " Grant Cook  
 .. 10 " D. T. Spere  
 .. 11 " Reid Paddock  
 .. " " Charles Leuster  
 .. " " Alta Cox  
 .. " " Floyd Ames  
 .. " " Lloyd Thompson  
 .. " " Harry Smith  
 .. " " George H. Cook  
 .. " " Wiley Tribbett  
 .. " " Lynn W. Cox  
 .. " " D. W. Harvey  
 .. " " Charles E. Irons  
 .. " " John H. Irons  
 .. " " Ethel Conrad  
 .. " " Marce Pittman  
 .. " " H. C. Cocheran  
 .. " " Mary Cox  
 .. " " Webb Branstetter

Received    Paid    Bal.

	Received	Paid	Bal.
Sept. 8-1927 carried forward	368.88	347.95	20.93
.. " " C. W. Little	5.00		25.93
.. " " J. H. McManama	5.00		30.93
.. " " J. A. Hard	5.00		35.93
.. " " Emily A. Brock	10.00		45.93
.. " " W. F. Mahony	3.00		48.93
.. " " Walter Schoerer	25.00		73.93
.. 9 " J. A. Paddock	10.00		83.93
.. 10 " Grant Cook	10.00		93.93
.. 10 " D. T. Spere	5.00		98.93
.. 11 " Reid Paddock	4.00		102.93
.. " " Charles Leuster	5.00		107.93
.. " " Alta Cox	5.00		112.93
.. " " Floyd Ames	5.00		117.93
.. " " Lloyd Thompson	3.00		120.93
.. " " Harry Smith	5.00		125.93
.. " " George H. Cook	10.00		135.93
.. " " Wiley Tribbett	5.00		140.93
.. " " Lynn W. Cox	5.00		145.93
.. " " D. W. Harvey	5.00		150.93
.. " " Charles E. Irons	5.00		155.93
.. " " John H. Irons	5.00		160.93
.. " " Ethel Conrad	2.00		162.93
.. " " Marce Pittman	2.00		164.93
.. " " H. C. Cocheran	15.00		179.93
.. " " Mary Cox	1.00		180.93
.. " " Webb Branstetter	5.00		185.93
	533.88	347.95	185.93

	Rec'd	Paid	Bal.
Sept. 11-1927 Ammt carried forward	533.88	347.95	185.93
" " " Wilson G. Hudson	2.50		188.43
" 12 " T. B. Turnipsreed	20.00		208.43
" " " Herbert Royer	5.00		213.43
" " " Rev. E. M. Kueonen	17.50	175.00	38.43
" " " Rev. A. T. Martin Supt.		20.00	18.43
" 14 " George Mahon	10.00		28.43
" 15 " Allie Boots	7.50		35.93
" 18 " Sun. Morning Coll.	1.62		37.55
" " " Nancy Lanum	1.00		38.55
" " " Mrs Mable Gross	1.95		40.50
" " " Adult Bible Class	10.00		50.50
" 20 " King Courier Class	15.00		65.50
" 25 " Paul Boots	10.00		75.50
" " " H. H. Peterson	10.00		85.50
" " " Thos. W. Gray	5.00		90.50
" " " Thos. R. Morin	5.00		95.50
" 26 " Henry Walliser	5.00		100.50
" " " Martha Turnipsreed	5.00		105.50
" " " A. D. Boots	5.00		110.50
" 26 " Rev. E. M. Kueonen Sal. Home Chn		96.66	13.84
	653.45	39.61	13.84
		Due from Ken State Bank	5.74
Oct 3-1927	Balance of		8.10